LTM2881
1
2881fi
For more information www.linear.com/LTM2881
Typical Application
Description
Complete Isolated
RS485/RS422 µModule

2881fi
For more information www.linear.com/LTM2881
Order Information
PART NUMBER
INPUT
VOLTAGE PAD OR BALL FINISH
PART MARKING PACKAGE
TYPE
MSL
RATING TEMPERATURE RANGEDEVICE FINISH CODE
LTM2881CY-3#PBF
3V to 3.6V
SAC305 (RoHS)
LTM2881Y-3
e1
BGA
3
0°C to 70°C
LTM2881IY-3#PBF –40°C to 85°C
LTM2881HY-3#PBF –40°C to 105°C
LTM2881HY-3 SnPb (63/37) e0 –40°C to 105°C
LTM2881MPY-3#PBF SAC305 (RoHS) e1 –55°C to 105°C
LTM2881MPY-3 SnPb (63/37) e0 –55°C to 105°C
LTM2881CY-5#PBF
4.5V to 5.5V
SAC305 (RoHS)
LTM2881Y-5
e1
0°C to 70°C
LTM2881IY-5#PBF –40°C to 85°C
LTM2881HY-5#PBF –40°C to 105°C
LTM2881HY-5 SnPb (63/37) e0 –40°C to 105°C
LTM2881MPY-5#PBF SAC305 (RoHS) e1 –55°C to 105°C
LTM2881MPY-5 SnPb (63/37) e0 –55°C to 105°C
LTM2881CV-3#PBF
3V to 3.6V
Au (RoHS)
LTM2881V-3
e4 LGA
0°C to 70°C
LTM2881IV-3#PBF –40°C to 85°C
LTM2881HV-3#PBF –40°C to 105°C
LTM2881CV-5#PBF
4.5V to 5.5V LTM2881V-5
0°C to 70°C
LTM2881IV-5#PBF –40°C to 85°C
LTM2881HV-5#PBF –40°C to 105°C
•	Device temperature grade is indicated by a label on the shipping
container.
•	Pad or ball finish code is per IPC/JEDEC J-STD-609.
• Terminal Finish Part Marking: www.linear.com/leadfree